502291434 03/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kirstin Zettlitz	09/14/2011
Klaus Pfizenmaier	09/14/2011
Roland Kontermann	09/14/2011
Andreas Herrmann	09/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baliopharm AG
Street Address:	Eulerstrasse 55
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13823008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6267371167

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 737-9086

Email: mike-pto@lozaip.com

Correspondent Name: LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1: 305 North Second Ave., #127
Address Line 4: Upland, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REDL-1032

Michael Fedrick

Total Attachments: 4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030111 FRAME: 0046

■OP \$40.00 1382300

502291434

The undersigned,

Kirstin Zettlitz 15301 Valley Vista Blvd #408 Sherman Oaks, CA 91403 USA

(co-) inventor of the invention laid down in the Patent Application EP10177080 filed 19.9.2010 and entitled:

Anti-huTNFR1 antibody

herewith assign/s all of his/their right, title and interest in said invention, including the right to priority, and in any future protective rights directly derived from said patent application that are being applied for or granted in any country of the world including all patent applications that claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, to

Baliopharm AG Eulerstrasse 55 CH - 4051 Basel Switzerland

hereinafter named ASSIGNEE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and declares to be fully remunerated for such assignment. He declares his consent that this Assignment be entered into the respective patent registers and that all of these future protective rights be granted in the name of the ASSIGNEE. He agrees to execute any and all declarations or signatures required in connection with these protective rights without delay on any first request of the ASSIGNEE at any time, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE:

Los Angeles, 14.09.2011
Place, date

PATENT REEL: 030111 FRAME: 0047

The undersigned.

Klaus Pfizenmaier Seehausstraße 7 75233 Tiefenbronn Germany

(co-) inventor of the invention laid down in the Patent Application EP10177080 filed 19.9.2010 and entitled:

Anti-huTNFR1 antibody

herewith assign/s all of his/their right, title and interest in said invention, including the right to priority, and in any future protective rights directly derived from said patent application that are being applied for or granted in any country of the world including all patent applications that claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, to

Baliopharm AG Eulerstrasse 55 CH - 4051 Basel Switzerland

hereinafter named ASSIGNEE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and declares to be fully remunerated for such assignment. He declares his consent that this Assignment be entered into the respective patent registers and that all of these future protective rights be granted in the name of the ASSIGNEE. He agrees to execute any and all declarations or signatures required in connection with these protective rights without delay on any first request of the ASSIGNEE at any time, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Shifts-A 14.9.2011 Dr. Mas June W

PATENT REEL: 030111 FRAME: 0048

The undersigned,

Roland Kontermann Schlesierstraße 106 72622 Nürtingen Germany

(co-) inventor of the invention laid down in the Patent Application EP10177080 filed 19.9.2010 and entitled:

Anti-huTNFR1 antibody

herewith assign/s all of his/their right, title and interest in said invention, including the right to priority, and in any future protective rights directly derived from said patent application that are being applied for or granted in any country of the world including all patent applications that claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, to

Baliopharm AG Eulerstrasse 55 CH - 4051 Basel Switzerland

hereinafter named ASSIGNEE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and declares to be fully remunerated for such assignment. He declares his consent that this Assignment be entered into the respective patent registers and that all of these future protective rights be granted in the name of the ASSIGNEE. He agrees to execute any and all declarations or signatures required in connection with these protective rights without delay on any first request of the ASSIGNEE at any time, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Stuttgart, September 14, 2011

Place, date

PATENT REEL: 030111 FRAME: 0049

The undersigned,

Andreas Herrmann Moosackerweg 6 4148 Pfeffingen Switzerland

(co-) inventor of the invention laid down in the Patent Application EP10177080 filed 19.9.2010 and entitled:

Anti-huTNFR1 antibody

herewith assign/s all of his/their right, title and interest in said invention, including the right to priority, and in any future protective rights directly derived from said patent application that are being applied for or granted in any country of the world including all patent applications that claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, to

Baliopharm AG Eulerstrasse 55 CH - 4051 Basel Switzerland

hereinafter named ASSIGNEE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and declares to be fully remunerated for such assignment. He declares his consent that this Assignment be entered into the respective patent registers and that all of these future protective rights be granted in the name of the ASSIGNEE. He agrees to execute any and all declarations or signatures required in connection with these protective rights without delay on any first request of the ASSIGNEE at any time, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

David 10.9.7011
Place, date

RECORDED: 03/28/2013

PATENT

D. 162

REEL: 030111 FRAME: 0050